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PRODUCTION SUMMARY NO. 59 i MON-FERROUS ROLLED, EXTRUDED AMD DRAWN PRODUCTS

OCTOBER 1968

for 1965-66 and 1966—67 are

in some oases, returns are
Subsequent figures represent

The figures ror i:7op-uv auu .a-w—....--------- -  ---
accepted from factories for a year other than

It should he noted thatderived from the Annual Factory Census.
the normal financial year ending on 30 June.

‘Cepi/GQ iX’UlU ACIV UWl X’»'-’ xwa. w. ---- ----------
the recorded monthly production and are subject to revision.

^01. ■A
J

.-o'l'J-'t'' Period

I Code No.

Months 1

4

4

1965-66
1966-67
1967-68

1967 September

1968

October 
November 
December 
January 
February 
March 
April 
May 
June 
July 
August 
September 
October

months ended October 1968

months ended October 1967

Excludes hollow rods and bars.

TABLE 1. - PIPES AND TUBES 

(owt)

Aluminium and alloy

Irrigation

451.21

41,931
24,225
41,582

2,328 
4,470
7,619 
6,456 
3,776 
2,737
2,793 
1,997 
2,836 
3,054 
3,099 
3,814 
4,462 
6,103

17,478

10,314

Other

451.29

23,724
34,621
39,770

4,058 
3,318
3,238 
3,212
1,798 
2,154 
2,926 
2,531
5,785 
4,976
5,132 
3,462
3,585 
4,447

16,626

13,150

Pipes and tubes (a)

Copper and 
alloy 
(inol. 
brass)

452.12,42

421,903
434,593
408,955

Lead and 
alloy 

(inol. 
tin coated 

lead)
453.20

17,886 
16,718 
16,863

Total

505,444
510,157
507,170

46,741 
32,101
41,230 
30,389 
18,401
29,138 
37,325 
28,514 
34,972
39,081 
33,449
36,443 
45,722 
39,363

154,977

149,905

1,456 
2,532 
1,295 
1,029

657 
2,285 
1,291 
1,242 
1,264

935 
2,250 
1,103 
1,140 
2,025

6,518

6,865

54,583 
42,421
53,382 
41,086 
24,632 
36,314
44,335 
34,284 
44,857 
48,046
43,930 
44,822 
54,909 
51,938

195,599

180,234'"

Ref. No. 12.16.59
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Period

I Code No.

1965-66 
1966-6710^1
1967-68 _____ IT5-P

I ABIE 2, ~ ROPS,
BAH3 ATO 8SCTIOM3 AW) SHEET. PLAIE. gTRIP, CIRCLES, St..U03_S££.

(owt)

Boda, barn and Beotlona

Aluminium 
and 

alloy 
45I.40Z

351,422 
401,134 
467,857

Copper and alloy

Braes Other
Total

452'.Tr~

407,899 
397,773
411,216

452.1¿~

62.747
52,320
44,823

822,068 
851,227 
923,896

Sheet,

Aluminium - 
and 

alloy (b)
451.5O~T:

708,022 
872,865 
879,017

Plata, strip. olrolcB. «to.
J _t 1 T,AnH onr1Copper and alloy

Braes Other

Lead and

452--5Q_

145.537
160,383
151,937

179,666
170,036
161,054

alloy 
(inol. tin- 
coated lead)

45).50 ■■

144,311 
137,181 
114,821

Total

1,177,558
1,340,465
1,306,829

Months 11967 Septombei 
October 
November 
December 

1968 January 
February 
March 
April 
May 
June 
July 
August 
Septembei 
October

4 months ended 
October 1968

4 mpntho ended 
October 1967

34,600 
39,910 
45,940 
32,465
33,438 
38,291
41,115 
41,472 
46,659 
40,831
49,225 
47,073 
48,268 
49,773

194,339

147,646

bIu^b, oalotB» ©to.

37,291 
35,625 
39,433 
28,667
18,067
32,349 
40,445 
35,913
38,913
36,320 
41,828 
42,548 
40,867
39,173

164,416

141,109

4,162 
3,560 
4,176 
3,100 
2,386 
2,732 
4,074
3,744 
4,944 
3,566 
4,000 
4,079 
6,960
6,563

21,622

16,101

76,053
79,095 
89,549
64,232 
53,891 
73,372 
85,634
81,129 
90,516 
80,717 
95,053
93,700
96,095 
95,529

76,214
82,049
63,045
73,053 
55,536 
76,519 
65,178 
75,699 
77,044
71.574
86,220

108,519 
102,811 
105,666

14,792 
13,302 
13,121
9,249 
7,323 
6,041

14,304 
12,052 
15,277 
18,276 
17,251 
16,764 
19,025 
14,971

14,352
13,635
14,464
15,018 
8,340 
8,149

15,562 
13,941 
16,104
14,865 
15,952 
16,792
18,154
17,366

10,750 
10,558
9,590 
7,819
4,242 
8,334

11,020 
10,003 
11,117
8,691
7,192
9,925
8,997
8,987

116,108
119,544
120,220
105,139
75,441
99,043

106,064
111,695
119,542
113,408
126,615
152,000
148,987
147,192

380,377

304,856

403,418

301,369

1. stamped from puroliased or Imported sheet or 
. . . M a. _ J ....I ..4 4 KI RT.aIiai Circles, slugs, calots, eto. ------- -- -

strip produced in own woike, the weight of metal 
_ ... -a— J- t.hftV waru Stfii

Bhaet or strip produced in own woikb, mo —- the weight of^the oheet or strip from which they wero stamped, 

manufacture of other products In the producing factory.

S'

68,011 68,264 35,101 574,794

56,292 I 54,611 44,005 456,277

itrlp are not Included. Vihero stamped fro|it
ir imported sneex or Birxp nro --------------- - ,included in the atatietioa is that of the oiroles, eto. ar^ not

(b) Excludes production of linear aluminium sheet used in

R«f. No. 12.16.59



Period

1965-66
1966-67
1967-68

3.

TABLE 3, - WIRE ROD AND SINGLE vyiRE AND WIRE STRIP DRAWN FROM ROB 

(cwt)

Wire rod
Single wire and wire strip

drawn from rod (exol. re-draim)

1 Code No.

Aluminium and alloy 
and copper 

and alloy
451.61, 452.22 ~

1,511,170 
1,406,801 
1,341,393

Brass Total

452.52

19,451
21,693
25,372

1,530,621
1,428,494
1,366,765

Aluminium 
and 

alloy

...45
3i9,637 
325,657 
266,847

Copper and alloy

Brass Other Total

452.56'

23,406
26,330
23,089

45.2.;.,25-

925,958
972,446
937,336

1,269,001
1 .'324,433
1,227.272

Months t 1967 September 
October 
November 
December

1968 January 
February 
March 
April 
May 
June 
July 
August 
September 
October

129,130 
113,330 
118,988
93,334
49,517
98,124

141,910
97,370

111,966 
136,096 
116,612
122,391
146,787
124,056

2,893 
1,178 
2,349 
1,577

853 
1,781 
2,200 
2,587 
2,091 
3,267 
1,384 
2,363 
2,662 
2,032

132,023 
114,508 
121,337
94,911
50,370 
99,905

144,110 
99,957

114,057 
139,363 
117,996 
124,754 
149,449 
126,088

23,499 
I6,86d 
25,342 
20,506 
7,368

21,425 
27,512 
20,769 
30,192 
28,772 
29,736 
27,753 
34,657 
29,051

2,614 
1,473 
1,801 
1,637

818
1,656 
1,940
1,740
2,300 
2,643 

r1,978
1,749 
2,372
1,659

98,449 
84,334
86,521
67,726 
37, 
76,853
88,912
65,543 
75,854 
87,191
79,329
83,523

100,105
88,692

124,562 
102,676 
113,664
89,869 
45,674 
99,934 

118,364
88,052 

108,346 
118,606 
111,043 
113,025 
137,134 
119,402

4 months ended Oct. 1966

4 months ended Oct. 1967

509,846

494,088

8,441

8,667 1
r - Revised.

518,287

502,755

121,197

84,961

7,758

8,554

351,649

351,248

Ref. No. 12.16.59

460,604

444,763
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4.
TABLE 4, - COLLAPSIBLE TUBES, AlDMIinUM FOIL AND OTHER PRODUCTS 

(owt)

Collapsible tabes

Period

1965^.66 
1966-67 
1967-68

Aluminium 
a.'d 

alloy 

451,80

9,680 
10,608 
11,016

Lead & alloy 
(incl. tin- 

coated 
lead) 

453.80___

7,173 
5,931 
5,338

Tin 
and 

alloy

719 
776 
613

Total

17,572
17,315
16,967

Aluminium 
foil

451.70

96,209
95,463

104,487

Other 
non-ferrous 

rolled, 
extruded 
end drawn
producta

IS
96,814

105,209
89,164

Months I 1967 September 
October 
November 
December 

1968 January 
February 
March 
April 
May 
June 
July 
August 
September 
October

4 months ended October 1968

4 months ended October 1967

(a) Code Nof 451.99) 452.29,59)

905 
970 
892
830 
743 
912
925
927 

1,142
808
974

1,015 
1,024 
1,081

4,094

3,837

473 
535 
561 
316
235 
441
446 
417 
527 
456
478 
482 
436 
524

68 
61 
13
59 
24
79
45
52 
67 
43
61
49 
97
50

1,446 
1,566
1,466 
1,205 
1,002 
1,432 
1,416 
1,396
1,736 
1,307 
1,513 
1,546 
1,557 
1,655

8,960 
3,608 
9,747 
7,154 
6,615 
8,811
8,699 
8,411
9,578 
8,259

10,807 
10,778 
10,152

7,300 
7,352 
6,385 
6,007 
3,380 
6,227

10,054 
8,629

10,279 
6,422 
9,469 
9,576 
8,407 
9,575

1,920

1,939

257

231

453.60,70,99 ) 456.10,99 ) 457.50,60,99.

nnMlCNWEALTH BUREAU OF CENSUS AMD aTATISTICS

6,271

6,007

45,096

37,213

57,027

51,781

K, M. ARCHER 
COMMONWEALTH STATISTICIAN

CAMHEiRRA, A.C.T. 2600 3 JANUARY 19^
inQUxries conueniljEiis these statiatiot—» — — — — - - - -
state capital, by telephoning the oflxoe of the Deputy Commonwealth Statistician,BOTE. Inquiries oonoeming these may be made in Canberra by telephoning 489066 Extension 276 or, in each 

-. Ref. No, 12,16,59


